
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
P1 
P1 
FA 
FS 
FE 
FM 
FM 
DSR 
FE 
FM 
FE 
S2 
P1 
P1 
DSR 
P2 
FB 
DSR 
FA 

DSR 
DSR 
ASR 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
1 
3 
4 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
23 
98 
61 
91 
18 
9 

63 
88 
83 
57 
5 

79 
73 
55 
66 
40 
19 
97 
61 

95 
94 
1 

Name 
Jim Devenport 
Charles Chi 
Denny Renfrow 
Robin Riner 
Jeff Read 
Ritchie Hollingsworth
Lars Jensen 
Andy Juner 
Brandon Aleckson 
Steven Rooks 
Allan Svela 
Jeff O'Callaghan 
Peter Gregor 
Jeff Lederman 
Robert Christensen 
Rob Conrad 
Randy Cook 
Kurt Ladendorf 
Steve Baumhoff 

Claude Solanas 
Robert Fox 
Spencer Trenery 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
13 
12 
12 
9 

Best Tm 
1:40.018 
1:44.485 
1:45.186 
1:50.823 
1:54.238 
1:54.882 
1:54.402 
1:56.070 
1:49.929 
2:00.907 
2:04.623 
2:04.736 
2:05.908 
1:44.327 
1:52.766 
1:55.187 
1:44.949 

Member_ID
370871 
310933 
203432 
430711 
321177 
310455 
424700 
247529_
330024 
239605 
494444 
334158 
436641 
387457 
402055 
125196 
70992 
248606 
413512 

215476 
5418 
240635 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
25 
25 
25 
21 
25 
21 
18 
18 
25 
18 
17 
21 
25 
25 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2016 Norma M20F
2016 Norma M20F
2004 Elan Star Maz
1998 Mazda Formu
2004 Van Diemen 
1995 Mazda Formu
1997 Star Formula
1991 AMAC AM-6 
2003 Van Diemen 
1991 Mazda STAR 
2004 Van Diemen 
1986 Swift DB-2 
2015 LMR 001 
2004 Stohr WF1 Co
2013 PHANTOM D 
Mazda VanDiemen 
2012 JDR F1000 
1982 AMAC AM5 S
2004 Elan Star Maz

1982 Fox 
amac squirt 
2006 Riley DP MK 

Hometown 
Modesto CA 
Incline Village NV 
Santa Clara 
Walnut Creek CA 
Vacaville CA 
Fair Oaks CA 
San Ramon CA 
San Carlos CA 
Campbell CA 
Boulder Creek CA 
Aliso Viejo CA 
Salinas CA 
Stockton CA 
Vacaville CA 
Gardnerville NV 
Sunnyvale CA 
Palo Alto CA 
San Jose CA 
Atherton CA 

Morgan Hill, CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Berkeley CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Cranbrook Group, Inc. 

R@D BUILDERS 
Fantasy Junction , Quantum Consu
Ibis Cycles, RIDE MORE. WORK LE

Bob's Better Boxes 
Dan's Upholstery, Hoosier Tires 
Zoey Anne. Thanks SCCA Workers.
identitronics 
D' Motorsports 
Yeager Dental, Roof Rangers, Fash
Joseph & Cohen, Professional Corp
CHRISTENSEN COLLISION CENTER
VeracityData.com, Mazda 
Hoosier Tires/ Moons Supercycles 

Off Constantly Racing 

Paradise Valley Vineyards 

Fantasy Junction 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Sound Advisory - Car # 66 

Printed: 10/24/2016 8:19:23 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Bob Corbitt 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction #16-RQ-4205-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
18.188 

Avg. Speed 
97.486 

Best Lap Tm 
1:40.018 

Best Speed 
103.157 

Best Lap by 
23 - Jim Devenport 

SFR -Double Reg 13-14Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 2-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4205-S 

Race started at 16:29:19 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

10/21/2016 04:25 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SP 
ITE 
GT1 
ITE 
GT1 
ITE 
GTA 
SP 
SP 
T2 
ITE 
T2 
GT1 
T2 
ITE 
EP 
GTA 
T4 
ITE 
SP 
ITE 

T2 
SP 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
3 
3 
5 
1 
2 
1 
6 
4 
7 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
1 

67 
45 
66 
95 
71 
63 
88 
38 
79 
82 
75 
8 

18 
30 
77 
64 
34 
22 
21 
81 

90 
2 

Name 
Spencer Trenery 
Cameron Rogers 
Frank Emmett 
Sean Wheeler 
Rob Davis 
Igor Lyustin 
Steve Toth 
Joe Montana 
Roger Hett 
Clark Nunes 
Bob Murillo 
Don Van Nortwick 
Robert Davis 
Jeff Hoffmann 
Brian Anderson 
Wilson Powell 
Rudy Peters 
Michael Olivier 
David Pope 
Chris Anderson 
Behram Soonawala 

Anthony Bonino 
Bruce Trenery 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 

Best Tm 
1:41.912 
1:50.753 
1:50.022 
1:55.166 
1:56.237 
1:57.946 
2:00.259 
2:00.326 
2:01.358 
2:02.689 
2:04.511 
2:04.665 
2:03.695 
2:05.617 
1:59.408 
2:06.897 
2:02.630 
2:11.228 
2:13.440 
2:09.626 

Member_ID
240635 
426906 
84546 
281432 
383179 
389964 
239489 
494434 
340767 
496417 
283058 
457397 
141138 
221610_
497263 
338274 
458443 
324980 
447520 
473381 
280022 

427325 
70779 

Points 
25 
25 
25 
21 
21 
18 
25 
21 
18 
25 
17 
21 
18 
18 
16 
25 
21 
25 
15 
0 
0 

0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2006 Riley DP MK 
1993 Mazda RX-7 
2010 Chevrolet Co
1987 BMW M3 
1999 Chevrolet Ca
1992 Acura NSX 
1999 Pontiac Grand
2010 Ford fusion 
1999 Downs Engin
2006 Ford Mustang
1985 Porsche Carre
2008 Ford Mustang
1992 Pontiac GTA 
2007 Ford Mustang
2003 Mitsubishi Ev
1999 Mazda Miata 
1995 Chevrolet GT
2007 Honda Civic S
1992 Honda Prelud
2002 Chevrolet Mo
1975 Porsche 911 

2006 Ford Mustang
2002 Acura RSX 

Hometown 
Berkeley CA 
Hayward CA 
Penngrove CA 
San Jose CA 
Sonora CA 
San Francisco CA 
Manteca CA 
Colfax CA 
Vallejo CA 
San Jose CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
San Jose CA 
Sonora CA 
Colfax CA 
Venice CA 
Danville CA 
Livermore CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Fremont CA 
Carson City NV 
Santa Rosa CA 

Novato CA 
Emeryville CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Fantasy Junction 
Donate Life 
Red Line Oil 
TC Design Motorsports 
RDavisCPA.com 
Driving Ambition,Hoosier,HPD,All S
Binford's Custom Cycles/ Toth Moto
J.BEWS RACING & FABRICATION 
J&R Old Man Racing 
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev
Rothsport 
Tobar Industries & Leavitt insuranc
Robert Davis CPA 
Hoffmann Automotive 
muellerized... 

AARDSOLUTIONS.COM 
The Garland Company 

FRED'S PLACE, Mountain View 

Fantasy Junction , Import Automot

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:41.912) for SP by Spencer Trenery. 
New Track Record (1:50.753) for ITE by Cameron Rogers. 
Sound advisory: 21 

Printed: 10/24/2016 8:20:57 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Bob Corbitt 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction #16-RQ-4205-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1:05.812 

Avg. Speed 
93.874 

Best Lap Tm 
1:41.912 

Best Speed 
101.240 

Best Lap by 
1 - Spencer Trenery 

SFR -Double Reg 13-14Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 3-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4205-S 

Race started at 10:04:39 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

10/22/2016 10:00 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FST 
CF 
CF 
FV 
CF 
CF 
FV 
FV 
FC 
FF 
CF 

FST 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
2 
3 
3 
9 
5 

DNS 

No. 
81 
45 
54 
11 
15 
48 
44 
1 

27 
52 
71 
36 
77 
49 
56 
75 
3 
6 

66 
50 
5 

37 

Name 
Ken Rozeboom 
Paul Rodler 
Chuck Horn 
Denny Renfrow 
Stephen Temple 
Steve Meyer 
Jon Brandstad 
Joseph Hopkins 
Tom Duncan 
Manuel Leonardo 
Aaron Meyer 
Michael Edick 
Daniel Wise 
Scott Meyer 
Lyn Greenhill 
Alan Dezzani 
Blake Tatum 
Richard Gordon 
Troy Tinsley 
David Jalen 
Ben Ford 

Lawrence Bacon 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
9 
9 

Best Tm 
1:49.746 
1:50.384 
1:53.052 
1:54.548 
1:54.770 
1:56.196 
1:55.639 
1:58.982 
1:58.887 
1:59.423 
2:01.293 
2:05.353 
2:05.114 
2:08.944 
2:08.189 
2:07.177 
2:10.630 
2:13.170 
1:54.148 
1:56.966 
2:14.777 

Member_ID
22056 
229162 
229541 
203432 
499967 
384120 
351454 
384555 
147849 
463671 
388227 
255260 
336409_
83367 
454636 
077851 
121119_
323985 
360702 
58335 
498304 

149134 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
25 
25 
21 
25 
18 
17 
21 
18 
18 
12 
16 

0 

Yr/Make 
2002 Van Diemen 
1991 Swift DB 6 
1993 Swift/Honda 
2014 Piper/Honda 
2003 Van Diemen 
1989 Swift DB-6/H
1991 Swift Formula
1990 Ford Swift 
1981 PRS RH02F 
2011 Piper/Honda 
2005 Evolution MK
1976 Le Grand Mk2
1975 Crossle 25F 
2000 Crusader LB-
1979 Crossle 35F 
1977 Royale RP-24
2000 Crusader For
1994 Crudader For
1993 Van Diemen 
1985 Swift DB1 
1978 Tiga Club For

2006 EVO Mk 1 

Hometown 
Crockett CA 
San Rafael CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Longmont CO 
Stockton CA 
Oakland CA 
Grass Valley CA 
San Francisco CA 
Roseville CA 
Pine Grove CA 
Benicia CA 
Roseville CA 
Roseville CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Stockton CA 
Walnut Grove CA 
El Granada CA 
Alameda CA 
Petaluma CA 

Novato CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Sponsor 
Porter Racing 
Porter Racing 
Make America Great Again 
Wheely Open Racing 
Steen Research 
Porter Racing 
JBF Racing 
FULL THROTTLE GRAPHICS / PORT
Road Runner Racing 
Kazu Sushi, Kezar Bar and Restaura
Bacon's Gourmet Smoke House 
MTE Engineering 
More Cowbell!! 
Larry's Smoke House / Bacon's Tea
DynaTech Engineering / Porter Rac
DezzaniDigitalArt.com 
Read it in the WHEEL 

SavvyCalifornia.com 
OverBudgetRacin' 
Out of Pocket Racing 

Bacons Auyto Svc Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:53.052) for FF by Chuck Horn. 
Car # 81 – Reprimand – Reckless driving – per GCR 2.1.4 

Printed: 10/24/2016 8:22:24 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Bob Corbitt 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction #16-RQ-4205-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.349 

Avg. Speed 
90.332 

Best Lap Tm 
1:49.746 

Best Speed 
94.013 

Best Lap by 
81 - Ken Rozeboom 

SFR -Double Reg 13-14Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 4-FF CF FV F5 FST FC 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4205-S 

Race started at 9:20:24 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

10/22/2016 09:15 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SMG 
SMG 
STU 
SMG 
SMG 
STL 
SMG 
STL 
SMG 
ITA 
STL 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
STU 
STL 
ITA 
STU 
ITX 
STL 
ITX 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
E30 
STU 
ITA 
ITX 
STU 
ITX 
ITA 
SMG 
ITX 
ITX 

ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
5 
2 
6 
1 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
2 
4 
6 
3 
1 
5 
2 
3 
7 
8 
9 
4 

10 
11 
5 
1 
4 

12 
6 
5 
7 

13 
7 
8 
9 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
87 
06 
36 
18 
79 
1 

75 
77 
21 
72 
07 
57 
50 
51 
33 
89 
22 
5 

94 
54 
97 
86 
78 
91 
05 
38 
92 
46 
82 
34 
56 
17 
88 
99 
93 
15 
31 
53 
90 
16 
55 

03 
8 

10 
19 
61 
63 

Name 
Addison Lee 
Sean Wheeler 
Bob Bradfield 
Jason Hoffmann 
Clark Nunes 
David Vodden 
Don Van Nortwick 
Wilson Powell 
Michael Lowe 
Tao Takaoka 
Tim Auger 
Ben Brandt 
Tupper Hull 
Taylor Vance 
Jeff Page 
Scott Carter 
David Pope 
Sean Bradley 
Lawrence Murdter 
Clint deWitt 
Gregory Hoff 
Michael Detmers 
Rob Coneybeer 
Brian Duddy 
Alberto Goncalves 
Ray Meister 
Brandon Miller 
Memet Aytolu 
Brad Dressen 
Frank Russell 
Tim Sullivan 
Mark Dragonette 
Mark Gordon 
Sushanth Sureshkum
Scott Howard 
Bruce Trenery 
Leroy Lacy 
Terry Gibson 
Anthony Bonino 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Yehia Eissa 

Leeson Grant 
Marco Gallaher 
Thomas Dean 
Anish Ramrakhyanl 
David Allen 
Helmuth Jones 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
11 
8 
6 

Best Tm 
2:00.495 
2:00.477 
2:01.185 
2:02.547 
2:02.971 
2:03.741 
2:04.861 
2:05.314 
2:05.343 
2:09.517 
2:09.192 
2:07.268 
2:09.801 
2:09.653 
2:10.312 
2:10.729 
2:11.437 
2:12.253 
2:11.722 
2:11.621 
2:11.652 
2:13.274 
2:12.678 
2:13.599 
2:13.222 
2:12.672 
2:13.346 
2:15.079 
2:17.125 
2:15.445 
2:16.495 
2:17.760 
2:18.451 
2:18.881 
2:15.524 
2:20.679 
2:19.765 
2:13.438 
2:06.252 
2:13.299 
2:17.256 

Member_ID
435343 
281432 
291061 
221610_
496417 
169482 
457397 
338274 
497361 
437817 
422425 
382932 
355326 
400227 
480325 
177333 
447520 
419609 
436659 
4075 
437964 
478825 
479386 
491072 
417516 
337790 
428028 
479129 
311211 
466034 
478946 
496015 
497273 
496386 
478988 
70779 
65163 
427710 
427325 
496175 
495856 

404684 
434232 
506426 
496466 
221726 
282647 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
18 
17 
25 
16 
21 
15 
25 
18 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
21 
0 

15 
18 
25 
16 
21 
18 
14 
13 
12 
17 
11 
10 
16 
25 
0 
9 

15 
16 
0 
8 

14 
13 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2007 Ford Mustang
2007 Ford Spec Mu
1979 Mazda RX7 
2007 Ford Mustang
2006 Ford Mustang
1994 Mazda Miata 
2008 Ford Mustang
1999 Mazda Miata 
2005 Ford Mustang
1992 Mazda Miata 
1992 Acura Integra
1999 Mazda MIATA
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1992 Honda Prelud
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2003 BMW Z4 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda MX-5 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1984 Mazda RX7 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1987 BMW E30 
Mazda RX-7 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
2006 Ford Mustang
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 

Hometown 
Palo Alto CA 
San Jose CA 
Aptos CA 
Davis CA 
San Jose CA 
Willows CA 
San Jose CA 
Danville CA 
Hayward CA 
el cerrito CA 
Monterey CA 
Pacifica CA 
Sacramento CA 
Shingle Springs CA 
Forest Ranch CA 
Suisun City CA 
Fremont CA 
Los Angeles CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Sacramento CA 
Oakland CA 
Castro Valley CA 
San Francisco CA 
Fremont CA 
San Jose CA 
Oakland CA 
Mountain View CA 
San Jose CA 
Orland CA 
Hollister CA 
Danville CA 
Novato CA 
Santa Monica CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Pleasanton CA 
Emeryville CA 
Colroado Springs CO 
Los Gatos CA 
Novato CA 
San Francisco CA 
Saratoga CA 

Danville CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
San Francisco CA 
Chicago IL 
Cupertino CA 
Paradise CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CHI 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
AddisonLeeDriver.com & Cortex 
AV8 Supercars 
Bobcat Bicycles/Rusty's Repair 
Underdogdecals.com/Hoffmann Au
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev
Terry Taylor Enterprises 
Tobar Industries & Leavitt insuranc

M&L Metals Inc 

Augersmiles.com, Baja Cantina, Inv
JAMES FORD INC 
Wonder Inc. 
Hooverspeed 
Mikes Automotive 
Rombauer Vineyards 

Iron Canyon Motorsports 
Haag Performance 
Top 1 Oil 
Larry Oka Racing 
Detmers Design 

Cerini Motorsports 

HatchedApp.com 
Barley's Travels 
Butte College Automotive 
KT Machine Werks 
TS Classics and Automotive 

Muellerized 
A Plus Racling 
Larry Oka Racing 
Fantasy Junction , Import Automot
Larry Oka Racing 
Steel Partners 

Larry Oka Racing 
Camel Jockey Racing 

Competition Autowerks 
First Community Bank, Rossini Rac
First Loan Bank 
Speed Freaks USA 
Ed Railton 
Orthopedic Associates of Northern 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car # 86 – Transponder not working – Backup system used, must be working before qualify/race 
Sound advisory: #36 

Printed: 10/24/2016 8:23:30 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Bob Corbitt 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction #16-RQ-4205-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.286 

Avg. Speed 
84.283 

Best Lap Tm 
2:00.477 

Best Speed 
85.640 

Best Lap by 
06 - Sean Wheeler 

SFR -Double Reg 13-14Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 5-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4205-S 

Race started at 8:35:30 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

10/22/2016 08:30 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 
2 
3 
4 

10 
11 
12 
13 
5 

14 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
15 
16 
17 
11 
12 

No. 
51 
17 
64 
7 

34 
57 
27 
5 

36 
53 
12 
32 
46 
87 
42 
07 
4 

37 
58 
39 
28 
69 
99 
41 
66 
1 

20 
01 
9 

Name 
Robert Breton 
John Black 
Mike Smith 
Bill Jordan 
Umberto Milletti 
Bill Booth 
Paul Goudy 
Jim Murray 
Randy McAyeal 
Michael Boyle 
Hank Raymond 
Andrew Cook 
James Chartres 
John Arscott 
Rick Wright 
Jon McClintock 
Frank Valente 
Gary Umphenour 
Tim McMann 
Steven Grandin 
JD Barnum 
Don Landers 
Carl Stein 
Michael Woolley 
Brandon Lewis 
Andy Hettrick 
Anthony Tabacco 
Ed Railton 
Joe Briggs 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
11 
10 
9 
6 
1 

Best Tm 
1:59.086 
1:58.865 
1:59.332 
1:59.302 
1:58.694 
2:00.327 
2:01.374 
2:01.271 
2:02.248 
2:03.773 
2:04.101 
2:03.870 
2:04.191 
2:05.617 
2:04.431 
2:06.233 
2:07.210 
2:06.449 
2:07.258 
2:07.866 
2:06.017 
2:06.363 
2:11.712 
2:14.311 
2:01.529 
2:01.552 
2:03.187 
2:04.334 
2:27.157 

Member_ID
149841 
202424 
237577 
155429 
343482 
336219 
386600 
358397 
417766 
416392 
404034 
439712 
464441 
466882 
473844 
495286 
421471 
334440 
477646 
496661 
439981 
464372 
74586 
497355 
436461 
495976 
281566 
171292_
486357 

Points 
50 
46 
42 
39 
36 
34 
0 
0 

28 
50 
46 
42 
39 
0 
0 
0 

20 
36 
0 

34 
0 

30 
28 
26 
16 
0 

12 
24 
0 

Yr/Make 
1992 SCCA Enterp
1985 SRF 
2000 Ford SRF3 
1984 Spec Racer S
2006 Ford SRF 
2016 SCCA Enterp
2007 SRF SRF 
2000 SRF 
SRF 
1993 SCCA Enterp
1984 Spec Ford Ra
2016 Spec SRF2 
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprises 2
2016 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
1986 Ford SRF3 
2000 SCCA Enterp
2015 SCCA Enterp
2012 Ford SRF 
SRF 
2015 Ford SFR3 
1998 SCCA Enterp
2000 SCCA Enterp
1984 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
1980 SCCA Enterp
2000 Ford SRF 
2007 Ford Spec Ra

Hometown 
San Francisco CA 
Olympic Valley CA 
San Jose CA 
Rough & Ready CA 
Hillsborough CA 
Cupertino CA 
Portland OR 
Sunriver OR 
Loomis CA 
Santa Clara CA 
South Lake Tahoe CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
San Jose CA 
Portland OR 
Eugene OR 
Seattle WA 
Penryn CA 
Citrus Heights CA 
Portland OR 
Novato CA 
Gladstone OR 
Alameda CA 
Carmichael CA 
Newcastle CA 
San Francisco CA 
Minden NV 
Orinda CA 
Lafayette CA 
Healdsburg CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
CSR Performance 
CSR Performance 
M&L Racing 

Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 

Pro Drive Racing / Flat Out 
Pro Drive / Flat Out 
Pro Drive 
HSE Racing, DonataRealty 
TahoeAutoRepair.com 
Vital Health Endometriosis Center 
CSR Performance, KangaMotorspor
Pro Drive 
Pro Drive/Flat Out Racing 
Pro Drive Racing Team 
Frank Valente Real Estate, CSR 
United Truck Dismantlers 
ProDrive 
Cerini Motorsports - ML racing 
First to finish sign and Graphics, W
Colorprint 

Woolley Brothers and Dad Racing 
HSE Racing 
RIDL. Ltd. 
CSR Performance 
Cook Motorsports 
Healdsburg Distillers/August Briggs

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:58.694) for SRF3 by Umberto Milletti. 

Printed: 10/24/2016 8:24:36 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Bob Corbitt 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction #16-RQ-4205-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.095 

Avg. Speed 
69.159 

Best Lap Tm 
1:58.694 

Best Speed 
86.926 

Best Lap by 
34 - Umberto Milletti 

SFR -Double Reg 13-14Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 6-SRF SRF3 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4205-S 

Race started at 15:44:38 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

10/21/2016 03:40 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

Not classified 

Class 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SM 
SMT 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
2 
9 

10 
11 
3 

12 
13 
14 
15 
3 

16 
4 

17 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
18 
19 
20 
4 

11 
12 
21 
5 

22 
23 
13 
14 
24 
15 
25 
16 
6 

26 

No. 
23 
44 
72 
1 

54 
50 
04 
33 
8 

90 
61 
97 
51 
45 
03 
5 

87 
38 
94 
96 
63 
06 
91 
47 
05 
53 
71 
48 
16 
82 
17 
34 
78 
11 
56 
46 
29 
19 
20 
10 
98 
76 
39 
84 
07 
15 
99 
89 

Name 
Tommy McCarthy 
Phillip Holifield 
Tao Takaoka 
Brent Hatchet 
Brian Cross 
Tupper Hull 
Michael LaBouff 
Jeff Page 
Marco Gallaher 
Roland Kamber 
David Allen 
Gregory Hoff 
Taylor Vance 
Mark Means 
Leeson Grant 
Sean Bradley 
James Waller 
Ray Meister 
Lawrence Murdter 
Joan Linehan 
Helmuth Jones 
Ward Rose 
Brian Duddy 
Justin Cone 
Alberto Goncalves 
Cole Gibson 
Robert Irwin 
George Day 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Chris DePuy 
Rees Todd 
Frank Russell 
Rob Coneybeer 
Yoni De Beule 
Tim Sullivan 
Douglas Alvis 
Scott Knauf 
Austen Chen 
David King 
Thomas Dean 
Allan McCrary 
Rob Fuller 
Bernie Novak 
Kirk Uhrlaub 
Tim Auger 
Cynthia Torp 
Sushanth Sureshkum
Scott Carter 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
8 

8 

Best Tm 
2:09.135 
2:09.805 
2:09.746 
2:10.539 
2:11.207 
2:10.068 
2:11.420 
2:11.199 
2:09.667 
2:09.948 
2:12.166 
2:11.446 
2:11.415 
2:11.941 
2:12.902 
2:11.030 
2:14.646 
2:14.170 
2:13.426 
2:13.442 
2:13.481 
2:14.466 
2:14.795 
2:16.484 
2:15.263 
2:12.455 
2:14.176 
2:15.648 
2:15.542 
2:15.768 
2:13.334 
2:17.468 
2:15.013 
2:16.831 
2:18.852 
2:18.763 
2:20.112 
2:23.333 
2:26.335 
2:23.622 
2:36.107 
2:16.109 
2:43.615 
2:10.693 

2:12.816 

Member_ID
105813 
376090 
437817 
431600 
438200 
355326 
428323 
480325 
434232 
426953 
221726 
437964 
400227 
404787 
404684 
419609 
462795 
337790 
436659 
445423 
282647 
278914 
491072 
497535 
417516 
427712 
482577 
335857 
496175 
489503 
498368 
466034 
479386 
494475 
478946 
194182 
352411 
494832 
496554 
506426 
480139 
496932 
333458 
401179 
422425 
496969 
496386 
177333 

Points 
25 
50 
46 
21 
42 
39 
36 
34 
32 
30 
25 
21 
28 
26 
24 
0 

22 
20 
18 
16 
18 
14 
17 
12 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
8 
6 

17 
10 
9 
5 

16 
5 
5 
8 
7 
5 
6 
0 
0 
0 
5 

Yr/Make 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1999 Mazda MX-5 
1997 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Spec M
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Mountain View CA 
Sonoma CA 
el cerrito CA 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco CA 
Sacramento CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Forest Ranch CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Campbell CA 
Cupertino CA 
Oakland CA 
Shingle Springs CA 
Meadow Vista CA 
Danville CA 
Los Angeles CA 
Los Altos CA 
Oakland CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Clayton CA 
Paradise CA 
Modesto CA 
Fremont CA 
Loomis CA 
San Jose CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Cupertino CA 
Benicia CA 
San Francisco CA 
Portola Valley CA 
Auburn CA 
Hollister CA 
San Francisco CA 
Daly City CA 
Danville CA 
Roseville CA 
Reno NV 
Daly City CA 
Sausalito CA 
San Francisco CA 
Vacaville CA 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
San Anselmo CA 
Monterey CA 
Berkeley CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Suisun City CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Du-All Safety 
Motion Sickness Racing 

Red Line Oil / A Tool Shed Equipme
Larry Oka Racing 
Wonder Inc. 
Off the Stick Kabob Grill 
Mikes Automotive 
First Community Bank, Rossini Rac
Precision Identity/ Larry Oka 
Ed Railton 
Larry Oka Racing 
Hooverspeed 
A+ Racing 
Competition Autowerks 
Iron Canyon Motorsports 

Haag Performance 
Competition Autowerks 
Orthopedic Associates of Northern 
Fantasy Junction/ Import Automoti
Cerini Motorsports 

Steel Partners 
Larry Oka Racing 

Larry Oka Racing 

A+racing 
KT Machine Werks 

Haag Performance 
TS Classics and Automotive 
Barley's Travels, Joslin's Martial Art
Russ auto and RV 
Speed Freaks USA 
Rising Sun Racing 
First Loan Bank 
Larry Oka Racing 
Z Car Garage 
A+ Racing 
Cook Motorsports 
Augersmiles.com, Baja Cantina, Inv
Fantasy Junction 
A Plus Racling 
Rombauer Vineyards 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car # 10 – Transponder not working – Backup system used, must be working before qualify/race 
Car #16 – CSA –  3 position penalty in class – pass under double standing yellow – GCR 6.1.1.B 
Car # 89 & 53 – CSA – 2  position penalty in class or points– Avoidable Body Contact – GCR 6.11.1 
Car # 71 & 78 – Protest–  3 position penalty in class–pass under double standing yellow–GCR 6.1.1.B 

Printed: 10/24/2016 8:28:12 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Bob Corbitt 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction #16-RQ-4205-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.449 

Avg. Speed 
71.273 

Best Lap Tm 
2:09.135 

Best Speed 
79.898 

Best Lap by 
23 - Tommy McCarthy 

SFR -Double Reg 13-14Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 7- SMT SSM  SM 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4205-S 

Race started at 15:00:39 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

10/21/2016 02:55 PM 

AMB 1

Page 1/2 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
DNS 

Class 
SSM 

PIC 
DNS 

No. 
92 

Name 
Brandon Miller 

Laps Best Tm Member_ID
428028 

Points 
0 

Yr/Make 
1991 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Mountain View CA 

Region 
SFR 

Sponsor 
HatchedApp.com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car # 10 – Transponder not working – Backup system used, must be working before qualify/race 
Car #16 – CSA –  3 position penalty in class – pass under double standing yellow – GCR 6.1.1.B 
Car # 89 & 53 – CSA – 2  position penalty in class or points– Avoidable Body Contact – GCR 6.11.1 
Car # 71 & 78 – Protest–  3 position penalty in class–pass under double standing yellow–GCR 6.1.1.B 

Printed: 10/24/2016 8:28:12 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Bob Corbitt 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction #16-RQ-4205-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.449 

Avg. Speed 
71.273 

Best Lap Tm 
2:09.135 

Best Speed 
79.898 

Best Lap by 
23 - Tommy McCarthy 

SFR -Double Reg 13-14Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 7- SMT SSM  SM 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4205-S 

Race started at 15:00:39 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

10/21/2016 02:55 PM 

AMB 1

Page 2/2 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
P1 
P1 
FA 
FE 
FE 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FE 
S2 
P2 
FS 
P1 

P1 
FB 
DSR 
DSR 
DSR 
DSR 
DSR 
ASR 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
23 
98 
61 
83 
18 
63 
9 

57 
5 

79 
40 
91 
73 

55 
19 
66 
88 
97 
95 
94 
1 

Name 
Jim Devenport 
Charles Chi 
Denny Renfrow 
Brandon Aleckson 
Jeff Read 
Lars Jensen 
Ritchie Hollingsworth
Steven Rooks 
Allan Svela 
Jeff O'Callaghan 
Rob Conrad 
Robin Riner 
Peter Gregor 

Jeff Lederman 
Randy Cook 
Robert Christensen 
Andy Juner 
Kurt Ladendorf 
Claude Solanas 
Robert Fox 
Spencer Trenery 

Laps 
19 
18 
18 
17 
17 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
10 
6 
2 

Best Tm 
1:35.626 
1:44.885 
1:46.358 
1:49.656 
1:52.441 
1:53.916 
1:56.532 
2:02.712 
2:02.177 
2:02.809 
1:55.729 
1:50.725 
2:07.899 

Member_ID
370871 
310933 
203432 
330024 
321177 
424700 
310455 
239605 
494444 
334158 
125196 
430711 
436641 

387457 
70992 
402055 
247529_
248606 
215476 
5418 
240635 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
25 
21 
25 
21 
18 
18 
25 
25 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2016 Norma M20F
2016 Norma M20F
2004 Elan Star Maz
2003 Van Diemen 
2004 Van Diemen 
1997 Star Formula
1995 Mazda Formu
1991 Mazda STAR 
2004 Van Diemen 
1986 Swift DB-2 
Mazda VanDiemen 
1998 Mazda Formu
2015 LMR 001 

2004 Stohr WF1 Co
2012 JDR F1000 
2013 PHANTOM D 
1991 AMAC AM-6 
1982 AMAC AM5 S
1982 Fox 
amac squirt 
2006 Riley DP MK 

Hometown 
Modesto CA 
Incline Village NV 
Santa Clara 
Campbell CA 
Vacaville CA 
San Ramon CA 
Fair Oaks CA 
Boulder Creek CA 
Aliso Viejo CA 
Salinas CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Stockton CA 

Vacaville CA 
Palo Alto CA 
Gardnerville NV 
San Carlos CA 
San Jose CA 
Morgan Hill, CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Berkeley CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Cranbrook Group, Inc. 

Dan's Upholstery, Hoosier Tires 
Fantasy Junction , Quantum Consu

Ibis Cycles, RIDE MORE. WORK LE
Zoey Anne. Thanks SCCA Workers.
identitronics 
D' Motorsports 
VeracityData.com, Mazda 
R@D BUILDERS 
Yeager Dental, Roof Rangers, Fash

Joseph & Cohen, Professional Corp
Hoosier Tires/ Moons Supercycles 
CHRISTENSEN COLLISION CENTER
Bob's Better Boxes 

Paradise Valley Vineyards 

Fantasy Junction 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:35.626) for P1 by Jim Devenport. 

Printed: 10/24/2016 8:30:45 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Bob Corbitt 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction #16-RQ-4205-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 
104.886 

Best Lap Tm 
1:35.626 

Best Speed 
107.895 

Best Lap by 
23 - Jim Devenport 

SFR -Double Reg 13-14Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 2B-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR 

Race 2-Sanction #16-RQ-4205-S 

Race started at 13:06:59 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

10/22/2016 01:00 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
ITE 
GT1 
ITE 
GT1 
ITE 
ITE 
GTA 
SP 
GTA 
T2 
T2 
ITE 
SP 
T2 
SP 
ITE 
T4 
GT1 

EP 
ITE 
SP 
SP 
T2 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
5 
2 
3 
3 
6 
1 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
67 
45 
66 
95 
71 
30 
63 
88 
64 
79 
75 
82 
38 
18 
21 
22 
34 
8 

77 
81 
1 
2 

90 

Name 
Cameron Rogers 
Frank Emmett 
Sean Wheeler 
Rob Davis 
Igor Lyustin 
Brian Anderson 
Steve Toth 
Joe Montana 
Rudy Peters 
Clark Nunes 
Don Van Nortwick 
Bob Murillo 
Roger Hett 
Jeff Hoffmann 
Chris Anderson 
David Pope 
Michael Olivier 
Robert Davis 

Wilson Powell 
Behram Soonawala 
Spencer Trenery 
Bruce Trenery 
Anthony Bonino 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
10 

Best Tm 
1:52.658 
1:52.832 
1:56.101 
1:56.709 
1:59.718 
1:59.596 
2:00.426 
2:01.793 
2:01.854 
2:04.129 
2:04.461 
2:04.586 
2:03.826 
2:05.673 
2:08.862 
2:10.810 
2:11.330 
2:05.555 

Member_ID
426906 
84546 
281432 
383179 
389964 
497263 
239489 
494434 
458443 
496417 
457397 
283058 
340767 
221610_
473381 
447520 
324980 
141138 

338274 
280022 
240635 
70779 
427325 

Points 
25 
25 
21 
21 
18 
17 
25 
25 
21 
25 
21 
16 
21 
18 
0 

15 
25 
18 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
1993 Mazda RX-7 
2010 Chevrolet Co
1987 BMW M3 
1999 Chevrolet Ca
1992 Acura NSX 
2003 Mitsubishi Ev
1999 Pontiac Grand
2010 Ford fusion 
1995 Chevrolet GT
2006 Ford Mustang
2008 Ford Mustang
1985 Porsche Carre
1999 Downs Engin
2007 Ford Mustang
2002 Chevrolet Mo
1992 Honda Prelud
2007 Honda Civic S
1992 Pontiac GTA 

1999 Mazda Miata 
1975 Porsche 911 
2006 Riley DP MK 
2002 Acura RSX 
2006 Ford Mustang

Hometown 
Hayward CA 
Penngrove CA 
San Jose CA 
Sonora CA 
San Francisco CA 
Venice CA 
Manteca CA 
Colfax CA 
Livermore CA 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Vallejo CA 
Colfax CA 
Carson City NV 
Fremont CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Sonora CA 

Danville CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Berkeley CA 
Emeryville CA 
Novato CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Donate Life 
Red Line Oil 
TC Design Motorsports 
RDavisCPA.com 
Driving Ambition,Hoosier,HPD,All S
muellerized... 
Binford's Custom Cycles/ Toth Moto
J.BEWS RACING & FABRICATION 
AARDSOLUTIONS.COM 
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev
Tobar Industries & Leavitt insuranc
Rothsport 
J&R Old Man Racing 
Hoffmann Automotive 

The Garland Company 
Robert Davis CPA 

FRED'S PLACE, Mountain View 
Fantasy Junction 
Fantasy Junction , Import Automot

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Soud Advisory - Car # 64. 

Printed: 10/24/2016 8:32:00 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Bob Corbitt 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction #16-RQ-4205-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
5.256 

Avg. Speed 
90.095 

Best Lap Tm 
1:52.658 

Best Speed 
91.583 

Best Lap by 
67 - Cameron Rogers 

SFR -Double Reg 13-14Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 3B-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46 

Race 2-Sanction #16-RQ-4205-S 

Race started at 15:18:54 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

10/22/2016 03:15 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
CF 
FF 
CF 
FST 
CF 
CF 
FV 
FV 
CF 
FF 
CF 
FV 
FC 

FF 
FF 
FST 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
2 
5 
6 
6 
3 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
81 
45 
54 
11 
15 
48 
27 
52 
36 
71 
77 
56 
49 
6 
5 

50 
75 
3 

66 

1 
44 
37 

Name 
Ken Rozeboom 
Paul Rodler 
Chuck Horn 
Denny Renfrow 
Stephen Temple 
Steve Meyer 
Tom Duncan 
Manuel Leonardo 
Michael Edick 
Aaron Meyer 
Daniel Wise 
Lyn Greenhill 
Scott Meyer 
Richard Gordon 
Ben Ford 
David Jalen 
Alan Dezzani 
Blake Tatum 
Troy Tinsley 

Joseph Hopkins 
Jon Brandstad 
Lawrence Bacon 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
9 
7 
7 
5 
3 

Best Tm 
1:51.034 
1:50.983 
1:53.904 
1:53.993 
1:55.998 
1:56.480 
2:00.529 
2:00.713 
2:04.070 
2:02.240 
2:03.863 
2:06.827 
2:08.621 
2:10.238 
2:17.060 
1:56.487 
2:09.122 
2:11.996 
1:54.441 

Member_ID
22056 
229162 
229541 
203432 
499967 
384120 
147849 
463671 
255260 
388227 
336409_
454636 
83367 
323985 
498304 
58335 
077851 
121119_
360702 

384555 
351454 
149134 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
21 
18 
17 
25 
16 
21 
25 
18 
17 
25 
21 
16 
15 
15 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2002 Van Diemen 
1991 Swift DB 6 
1993 Swift/Honda 
2014 Piper/Honda 
2003 Van Diemen 
1989 Swift DB-6/H
1981 PRS RH02F 
2011 Piper/Honda 
1976 Le Grand Mk2
2005 Evolution MK
1975 Crossle 25F 
1979 Crossle 35F 
2000 Crusader LB-
1994 Crudader For
1978 Tiga Club For
1985 Swift DB1 
1977 Royale RP-24
2000 Crusader For
1993 Van Diemen 

1990 Ford Swift 
1991 Swift Formula
2006 EVO Mk 1 

Hometown 
Crockett CA 
San Rafael CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Longmont CO 
Grass Valley CA 
San Francisco CA 
Pine Grove CA 
Roseville CA 
Benicia CA 
Roseville CA 
Roseville CA 
Walnut Grove CA 
Petaluma CA 
Alameda CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Stockton CA 
El Granada CA 

Oakland CA 
Stockton CA 
Novato CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Porter Racing 
Porter Racing 
Make America Great Again 
Wheely Open Racing 
Steen Research 
Porter Racing 
Road Runner Racing 
Kazu Sushi, Kezar Bar and Restaura
MTE Engineering 
Bacon's Gourmet Smoke House 
More Cowbell!! 
DynaTech Engineering / Porter Rac
Larry's Smoke House / Bacon's Tea

Out of Pocket Racing 
OverBudgetRacin' 
DezzaniDigitalArt.com 
Read it in the WHEEL 
SavvyCalifornia.com 

FULL THROTTLE GRAPHICS / PORT
JBF Racing 
Bacons Auyto Svc Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/24/2016 8:32:47 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Bob Corbitt 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction #16-RQ-4205-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.491 

Avg. Speed 
81.407 

Best Lap Tm 
1:50.983 

Best Speed 
92.966 

Best Lap by 
45 - Paul Rodler 

SFR -Double Reg 13-14Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 4B-FF CF FV F5 FST FC 

Race 2-Sanction #16-RQ-4205-S 

Race started at 14:35:12 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

10/22/2016 02:30 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SMG 
SMG 
STU 
SMG 
SMG 
STL 
SMG 
STL 
ITS 
SMG 
STL 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
STU 
ITX 
STL 
STL 
ITA 
STU 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITX 
STU 
E30 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
STU 
ITA 
ITX 

SMG 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
5 
2 
1 
6 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
2 
1 
4 
5 
6 
3 
2 
7 
3 
8 
9 

10 
4 
5 

11 
6 
7 
4 
1 
8 

12 
13 
14 
5 

15 
9 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
87 
06 
36 
79 
18 
1 

75 
77 
57 
21 
07 
72 
50 
33 
51 
89 
22 
97 
86 
5 

92 
54 
16 
03 
61 
38 
05 
63 
46 
56 
19 
91 
55 
88 
17 
93 
82 
99 
34 
15 
94 
31 

90 
78 
53 
10 
8 

Name 
Addison Lee 
Sean Wheeler 
Bob Bradfield 
Clark Nunes 
Jason Hoffmann 
David Vodden 
Don Van Nortwick 
Wilson Powell 
Ben Brandt 
Michael Lowe 
Tim Auger 
Tao Takaoka 
Tupper Hull 
Jeff Page 
Taylor Vance 
Scott Carter 
David Pope 
Gregory Hoff 
Michael Detmers 
Sean Bradley 
Brandon Miller 
Clint deWitt 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Leeson Grant 
David Allen 
Ray Meister 
Alberto Goncalves 
Helmuth Jones 
Memet Aytolu 
Tim Sullivan 
Anish Ramrakhyanl 
Brian Duddy 
Yehia Eissa 
Mark Gordon 
Mark Dragonette 
Scott Howard 
Brad Dressen 
Sushanth Sureshkum
Frank Russell 
Bruce Trenery 
Lawrence Murdter 
Leroy Lacy 

Anthony Bonino 
Rob Coneybeer 
Terry Gibson 
Thomas Dean 
Marco Gallaher 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
9 

Best Tm 
1:59.366 
2:00.114 
2:02.481 
2:03.016 
2:02.646 
2:02.563 
2:04.084 
2:06.101 
2:06.863 
2:06.872 
2:09.501 
2:09.630 
2:10.231 
2:10.431 
2:10.189 
2:11.534 
2:09.522 
2:13.339 
2:13.062 
2:12.157 
2:12.261 
2:12.826 
2:13.840 
2:13.474 
2:12.961 
2:14.602 
2:12.838 
2:14.123 
2:15.202 
2:15.671 
2:14.126 
2:14.544 
2:15.190 
2:16.245 
2:16.273 
2:16.589 
2:19.011 
2:18.132 
2:19.440 
2:20.792 
2:26.840 
2:18.112 

Member_ID
435343 
281432 
291061 
496417 
221610_
169482 
457397 
338274 
382932 
497361 
422425 
437817 
355326 
480325 
400227 
177333 
447520 
437964 
478825 
419609 
428028 
4075 
496175 
404684 
221726 
337790 
417516 
282647 
479129 
478946 
496466 
491072 
495856 
497273 
496015 
478988 
311211 
496386 
466034 
70779 
436659 
65163 

427325 
479386 
427710 
506426 
434232 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
18 
17 
25 
16 
21 
25 
15 
18 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
21 
25 
17 
0 

15 
18 
21 
14 
18 
13 
12 
11 
17 
16 
0 

15 
14 
0 

25 
13 
9 
8 
7 

16 
6 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2007 Ford Mustang
2007 Ford Spec Mu
1979 Mazda RX7 
2006 Ford Mustang
2007 Ford Mustang
1994 Mazda Miata 
2008 Ford Mustang
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda MIATA
2005 Ford Mustang
1992 Acura Integra
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1992 Honda Prelud
1992 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2003 BMW Z4 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX-7 
1987 BMW E30 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1984 Mazda RX7 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 

2006 Ford Mustang
1999 Mazda MX-5 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Palo Alto CA 
San Jose CA 
Aptos CA 
San Jose CA 
Davis CA 
Willows CA 
San Jose CA 
Danville CA 
Pacifica CA 
Hayward CA 
Monterey CA 
el cerrito CA 
Sacramento CA 
Forest Ranch CA 
Shingle Springs CA 
Suisun City CA 
Fremont CA 
Oakland CA 
Castro Valley CA 
Los Angeles CA 
Mountain View CA 
Sacramento CA 
San Francisco CA 
Danville CA 
Cupertino CA 
Oakland CA 
San Jose CA 
Paradise CA 
San Jose CA 
Danville CA 
Chicago IL 
Fremont CA 
Saratoga CA 
Santa Monica CA 
Novato CA 
Pleasanton CA 
Orland CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Hollister CA 
Emeryville CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Colroado Springs CO 

Novato CA 
San Francisco CA 
Los Gatos CA 
San Francisco CA 
Santa Rosa CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CHI 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
AddisonLeeDriver.com & Cortex 
AV8 Supercars 
Bobcat Bicycles/Rusty's Repair 
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev
Underdogdecals.com/Hoffmann Au
Terry Taylor Enterprises 
Tobar Industries & Leavitt insuranc

JAMES FORD INC 
M&L Metals Inc 
Augersmiles.com, Baja Cantina, Inv

Wonder Inc. 
Mikes Automotive 
Hooverspeed 
Rombauer Vineyards 

Larry Oka Racing 
Detmers Design 
Iron Canyon Motorsports 
HatchedApp.com 
Top 1 Oil 
Larry Oka Racing 
Competition Autowerks 
Ed Railton 

Orthopedic Associates of Northern 
Barley's Travels 
TS Classics and Automotive 
Speed Freaks USA 
Cerini Motorsports 
Camel Jockey Racing 
Muellerized 

Larry Oka Racing 
Butte College Automotive 
A Plus Racling 
KT Machine Werks 
Fantasy Junction , Import Automot
Haag Performance 
Larry Oka Racing 

Steel Partners 
First Loan Bank 
First Community Bank, Rossini Rac

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:02.563) for STL by David Vodden. 

Printed: 10/24/2016 8:33:49 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Bob Corbitt 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction #16-RQ-4205-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
9.216 

Avg. Speed 
84.923 

Best Lap Tm 
1:59.366 

Best Speed 
86.437 

Best Lap by 
87 - Addison Lee 

SFR -Double Reg 13-14Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 5B-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL 

Race 2-Sanction #16-RQ-4205-S 

Race started at 13:50:36 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

10/22/2016 01:45 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 

SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 
2 
3 

11 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

12 
13 
10 
11 
14 
15 
16 
12 

DNS 

No. 
51 
17 
34 
64 
7 

27 
57 
5 

36 
66 
01 
53 
12 
87 
28 
46 
32 
37 
69 
39 
58 
42 
99 
41 
4 
1 

07 
9 

20 

Name 
Robert Breton 
John Black 
Umberto Milletti 
Mike Smith 
Bill Jordan 
Paul Goudy 
Bill Booth 
Jim Murray 
Randy McAyeal 
Brandon Lewis 
Ed Railton 
Michael Boyle 
Hank Raymond 
John Arscott 
JD Barnum 
James Chartres 
Andrew Cook 
Gary Umphenour 
Don Landers 
Steven Grandin 
Tim McMann 
Rick Wright 
Carl Stein 
Michael Woolley 
Frank Valente 
Andy Hettrick 
Jon McClintock 
Joe Briggs 

Anthony Tabacco 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
5 
5 

Best Tm 
1:58.628 
1:58.524 
1:58.674 
1:58.952 
1:58.875 
2:00.574 
2:00.780 
2:01.379 
2:01.939 
2:02.166 
2:04.075 
2:05.452 
2:05.513 
2:04.869 
2:06.049 
2:04.747 
2:05.253 
2:05.690 
2:06.750 
2:06.794 
2:06.782 
2:04.532 
2:08.770 
2:11.160 
2:06.362 
2:03.765 
2:06.374 
2:07.656 

Member_ID
149841 
202424 
343482 
237577 
155429 
386600 
336219 
358397 
417766 
436461 
171292_
416392 
404034 
466882 
439981 
464441 
439712 
334440 
464372 
496661 
477646 
473844 
74586 
497355 
421471 
495976 
495286 
486357 

281566 

Points 
50 
46 
42 
39 
36 
0 

32 
0 

28 
26 
50 
46 
42 
0 
0 

36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
0 
0 

26 
24 
18 
0 
0 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
1992 SCCA Enterp
1985 SRF 
2006 Ford SRF 
2000 Ford SRF3 
1984 Spec Racer S
2007 SRF SRF 
2016 SCCA Enterp
2000 SRF 
SRF 
1984 SCCA Enterp
2000 Ford SRF 
1993 SCCA Enterp
1984 Spec Ford Ra
SCCA Enterprises 2
SRF 
SCCA Enterprises S
2016 Spec SRF2 
2000 SCCA Enterp
2015 Ford SFR3 
2012 Ford SRF 
2015 SCCA Enterp
2016 SCCA Enterp
1998 SCCA Enterp
2000 SCCA Enterp
1986 Ford SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprises S
2007 Ford Spec Ra

1980 SCCA Enterp

Hometown 
San Francisco CA 
Olympic Valley CA 
Hillsborough CA 
San Jose CA 
Rough & Ready CA 
Portland OR 
Cupertino CA 
Sunriver OR 
Loomis CA 
San Francisco CA 
Lafayette CA 
Santa Clara CA 
South Lake Tahoe CA 
Portland OR 
Gladstone OR 
San Jose CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Citrus Heights CA 
Alameda CA 
Novato CA 
Portland OR 
Eugene OR 
Carmichael CA 
Newcastle CA 
Penryn CA 
Minden NV 
Seattle WA 
Healdsburg CA 

Orinda CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
Nwst 
SFR 

SFR 

Sponsor 
CSR Performance 
CSR Performance 
Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 
M&L Racing 

Pro Drive Racing / Flat Out 

Pro Drive / Flat Out 
Pro Drive 
HSE Racing 
Cook Motorsports 
HSE Racing, DonataRealty 
TahoeAutoRepair.com 
Pro Drive 
First to finish sign and Graphics, W
CSR Performance, KangaMotorspor
Vital Health Endometriosis Center 
United Truck Dismantlers 
Colorprint 
Cerini Motorsports - ML racing 
ProDrive 
Pro Drive/Flat Out Racing 

Woolley Brothers and Dad Racing 
Frank Valente Real Estate, CSR 
RIDL. Ltd. 
Pro Drive Racing Team 
Healdsburg Distillers/August Briggs

CSR Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:58.524) for SRF3 by John Black. 

Printed: 10/24/2016 8:35:32 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Bob Corbitt 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction #16-RQ-4205-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.302 

Avg. Speed 
66.212 

Best Lap Tm 
1:58.524 

Best Speed 
87.051 

Best Lap by 
17 - John Black 

SFR -Double Reg 13-14Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 6B-SRF SRF3 

Race 2-Sanction #16-RQ-4205-S 

Race started at 11:34:21 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

10/22/2016 11:30 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 
SMT 

SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
2 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
1 
2 

12 
13 
14 
3 

15 
16 
4 
5 

17 
6 
7 
8 

18 
9 

10 
19 
20 
11 
3 

21 
12 
22 
13 
4 

23 
24 
5 

14 
25 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
44 
72 
1 

50 
90 
8 
5 

54 
04 
33 
45 
51 
89 
97 
61 
03 
96 
17 
16 
78 
06 
71 
91 
38 
82 
92 
05 
47 
48 
56 
87 
29 
46 
99 
34 
15 
20 
98 
11 
07 
39 
23 
76 
94 

19 
10 
53 
63 

Name 
Phillip Holifield 
Tao Takaoka 
Brent Hatchet 
Tupper Hull 
Roland Kamber 
Marco Gallaher 
Sean Bradley 
Brian Cross 
Michael LaBouff 
Jeff Page 
Mark Means 
Taylor Vance 
Scott Carter 
Gregory Hoff 
David Allen 
Leeson Grant 
Joan Linehan 
Rees Todd 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Rob Coneybeer 
Ward Rose 
Robert Irwin 
Brian Duddy 
Ray Meister 
Chris DePuy 
Brandon Miller 
Alberto Goncalves 
Justin Cone 
George Day 
Tim Sullivan 
James Waller 
Scott Knauf 
Douglas Alvis 
Sushanth Sureshkum
Frank Russell 
Cynthia Torp 
David King 
Allan McCrary 
Yoni De Beule 
Tim Auger 
Bernie Novak 
Tommy McCarthy 
Rob Fuller 
Lawrence Murdter 

Austen Chen 
Thomas Dean 
Cole Gibson 
Helmuth Jones 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
11 
10 
10 
8 
6 
1 

Best Tm 
2:09.315 
2:09.836 
2:09.777 
2:09.620 
2:08.910 
2:10.315 
2:10.286 
2:10.465 
2:10.079 
2:10.662 
2:11.045 
2:10.698 
2:11.480 
2:11.433 
2:11.538 
2:11.677 
2:13.028 
2:12.542 
2:12.419 
2:13.547 
2:14.125 
2:13.768 
2:14.080 
2:13.695 
2:13.313 
2:13.992 
2:12.503 
2:15.310 
2:16.087 
2:15.377 
2:15.648 
2:17.628 
2:18.507 
2:18.976 
2:17.932 
2:23.265 
2:27.322 
2:29.525 
2:16.162 
2:09.130 
2:40.160 
2:09.333 
2:15.909 
2:48.115 

Member_ID
376090 
437817 
431600 
355326 
426953 
434232 
419609 
438200 
428323 
480325 
404787 
400227 
177333 
437964 
221726 
404684 
445423 
498368 
496175 
479386 
278914 
482577 
491072 
337790 
489503 
428028 
417516 
497535 
335857 
478946 
462795 
352411 
194182 
496386 
466034 
496969 
496554 
480139 
494475 
422425 
333458 
105813 
496932 
436659 

494832 
506426 
427712 
282647 

Points 
50 
46 
25 
42 
39 
36 
21 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
24 
25 
21 
22 
20 
18 
18 
16 
14 
17 
16 
12 
15 
14 
13 
10 
12 
11 
8 
6 

10 
18 
5 
9 
5 
8 

17 
5 
5 

16 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda MX-5 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Spec M
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 

Hometown 
Sonoma CA 
el cerrito CA 
San Jose CA 
Sacramento CA 
Campbell CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Los Angeles CA 
San Francisco CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Forest Ranch CA 
Meadow Vista CA 
Shingle Springs CA 
Suisun City CA 
Oakland CA 
Cupertino CA 
Danville CA 
Clayton CA 
Auburn CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Francisco CA 
Modesto CA 
Cupertino CA 
Fremont CA 
Oakland CA 
Portola Valley CA 
Mountain View CA 
San Jose CA 
Loomis CA 
Benicia CA 
Danville CA 
Los Altos CA 
Reno NV 
Roseville CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Hollister CA 
Berkeley CA 
Sausalito CA 
Vacaville CA 
Daly City CA 
Monterey CA 
San Jose CA 
Mountain View CA 
San Jose CA 
Sunnyvale CA 

Daly City CA 
San Francisco CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Paradise CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Motion Sickness Racing 

Red Line Oil / A Tool Shed Equipme
Wonder Inc. 
Precision Identity/ Larry Oka 
First Community Bank, Rossini Rac
Iron Canyon Motorsports 
Larry Oka Racing 
Off the Stick Kabob Grill 
Mikes Automotive 
A+ Racing 
Hooverspeed 
Rombauer Vineyards 
Larry Oka Racing 
Ed Railton 
Competition Autowerks 
Competition Autowerks 
A+racing 
Larry Oka Racing 

Fantasy Junction/ Import Automoti
Larry Oka Racing 
Cerini Motorsports 

HatchedApp.com 

TS Classics and Automotive 

Russ auto and RV 
Barley's Travels, Joslin's Martial Art
A Plus Racling 
KT Machine Werks 
Fantasy Junction 
Rising Sun Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 
Haag Performance 
Augersmiles.com, Baja Cantina, Inv
A+ Racing 
Du-All Safety 
Z Car Garage 
Haag Performance 

Speed Freaks USA 
First Loan Bank 
Steel Partners 
Orthopedic Associates of Northern 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/24/2016 8:36:41 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Bob Corbitt 
Chairman, SOM -Skip Yocom 
Sanction #16-RQ-4205-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
2.847 

Avg. Speed 
78.916 

Best Lap Tm 
2:08.910 

Best Speed 
80.037 

Best Lap by 
90 - Roland Kamber 

SFR -Double Reg 13-14Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 7B- SMT SSM SM 

Race 2-Sanction #16-RQ-4205-S 

Race started at 10:50:27 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

10/22/2016 10:45 AM 
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Pos 
DNS 

Class 
SSM 

PIC 
DNS 

No. 
84 

Name 
Kirk Uhrlaub 

Laps Best Tm Member_ID
401179 

Points 
0 

Yr/Make 
1990 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
San Anselmo CA 

Region 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Cook Motorsports 
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2.847 
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78.916 

Best Lap Tm 
2:08.910 

Best Speed 
80.037 

Best Lap by 
90 - Roland Kamber 

SFR -Double Reg 13-14Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 7B- SMT SSM SM 
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	2016 Oct 21-22 Reg 13 Race 1
	Grp 2-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR
	Grp 3-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46
	Grp 4-FF CF FV F5 FST FC
	Grp 5-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL
	Grp 6-SRF SRF3
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